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14,02,1792
29.11,1790
02.08,1788
27.02,1786
08,11,1784
12.,07,1790
08.02,1791
2%,02,1783
16.11.1790
12.07.1785
06.06,1785
07.01.1788
07.02.1792
20,05.1790
17.09,1787
02.08,1785
17,01,1785
21.09.1786
08.03.1791
12.058,1792
24.,10.1785
22,01,1788
15.05,1788

27.01,1789
05,01,1789
04.11,1788
16.,10.1792
26,08,1783
24,11,1791
22,11,1785
05,04.1785
256,10,1785
07.05,1788
27.01.1789
CB,05,1790
03,05,1791
15.05,1788
25,06,1786
05,09,1789
11i,10,1791
09,05.1791
10.06,1789
24.04.1786
29.,01,1783
27.11,1788
12.0%,1790
26.02,1783
09.05,1791
20.02,1787
03.10,1785
27.02,1786
09.11,1790
29,01,7788
20,10.1788
24,11,1789
21,01,1783
18,01,.1791
15,01,.1788
01,10,1787
05.06,1784

-
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TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1783 - 1792

ACHARY Etiennette
ALLAY Nicolas
BAILLARD Angélique

= Marie Claude
BARBZT Marguerite
BAROU Simon
BAUDENQN Marie
BAUDOIN Margusrite Genevieve

- Maris Deniss
BAUDRY Jeun
BAUVAIS Suzarne
BAYARD Louls

- Marie Mudeleine
BEATUVAIS Jesamnne Loulsse
BEGUIN Jeaun Charles
BEZLHAGUE Murie Mar guerite
BENARD Antoine

w Jean Agapit

- Marie Anne

- Marie Genevieve
BERGERON Jean Francgois
BERNARD Jean Louis

- Jean Roch
- Margusrite
= larie

- Marie Honorine
BEUCHOT Guillaume
BEURIER Madeleine
BIDAUIT Francgois Denls

- Gecrges Charles
BIGOT Marie
BILLECART Francolse CGaroline
BLONDEAU Mar ie Madeleine
BOIS Michel
BOISSELLIER
BOISSY Marie Marguerite
BONHETR Pierre
BONIFACE Joseph Guislain
BONNZT Jean Baptiste
BOSQUET Marie Albertine Frangoise Henriette
BOUCHE Jeanne
BOUCLQYN Louvise Genevieve
BOUDIER Frangoise
BOUILLARD Marie Mar guerite
BOULARD Marie Madeleinse
BOULAY Marie Félicité
BOURGOIN Gabriel Marie

- Genevieve
BOURLIER Jsan Martin
- Marie Frangoise Maurice

BOURSIER Antoine
BRAND Jean André
BRETON Madeleine Frangoise
BRIARD Mapdeliine Frangolse
- Louise Francoise
- Louls Frangceis
BRULARD Philibert
BRUNETAUD Marie Céeile
- Simon
BRUNETAUT Suzanne
BRUNETEAU Veronique

jeTasg



Mariages/2

05.11.1792
07051788
17.,04.1792
05,02,1788
11,10.1785
23.05.,1791
01.03.1791
08,06,1790
26.,07,1785
24,02,1783
22.01,1788
24,09,1792
16.07.178%7
28,07.1783
12.09.1785
15.06,1784
01.09,.1788
16,07,1787
16,11,1790
03.07,.1786
27.06.1786
20,05,1790
20,07.1790
02.08,1785
12.02,1786
10,09.1785

05,02,1789
25.12.1792
11,10,1785
19,06.1792
25,10,1785
24,01,1785
19,11,1787
21.05.1787
17,01,1785
08.02,1791
06.05,1788
09.02.17¢0C
l12,11,1788
13,08,1792
21,09,1786
25.11.1790
10,02,1790
17,11,17€8
03.07,1785
03,03,1783
09.08,1787
08.06,1790
08,05,1787
08,03,1791
23,05,1791
03.03,1783
0%.06,1720
0%,12,1791
12,11,1787
11,10.1791
22.08,1786
15,02,1791

27.,05.1790
0%3,11,1790
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TABILE DECENWALE POUR

CALLA Marie Genevieve
CARRIER Genevieve Victoire
CESARD Pierre
CHANTECLAIR Francoise

- Jean Claude
CHARONNET Etienne
CHATEL MNarie Louise
CHATELAIN Claude Etienne
CHATENAY Marie Madelains
CHEVALLIER Gabriel

= Marzuerite Maxime
- Marie Anne Nicole

CHEVILLE Jean
CHEVILIET Jean Baptiste
COCHON Therese Genevieve
COLIN Frangois Barthelemy
COQUERAY Louis
CORPILLE Marie Adélaide
COTELIE Jacquss Nicolas
COTHEREAU Antoine Etienmne
COUSIN Francgols
CREPIY Etienne Denis

= Louise Germains
CRESPIN Claude Frangols
- Michelle Therese

CUIF Jean Plerre

DAMBREVILLE Philippe Jean de Dieu
DARDENNE Etienne Frangois

- Jearme Louise

- Jeanne Louise
DARTHUIS Michel
DAUBIN Claude

= Francoise Elisabeth
DECEARTIN Jacgques
DECOT Aimée Francoise
DECOITE Jean
DIZDAULT René
DELAMARRE Magdeleine
Dz LCRME Louise Charlotte
DEMOUCHY Marie Catherine
DESHAYE larie Marguerite
DESPTANCHES Marie Nicole Sophie
DIEBUFY Jacgues
DIEY Edme
DRABOT Marie Jwanne
TRANINOT Francolse
DROIE Eloy
DUBAU Marie Louise
DUBQOST Anne
DUCHEMIN Pierre
DUFEY Marie Adélaide Joseph
DUFQUR Denis Simon
DUMAS Joseph
DUPUIS Pilerre
DUTOUR Etiennette

- Nicolas
DUVAL Bathilde
- Jean

ENCELIN GClaude Hyacinthe
ESTANCELIN Marie Madeleine

1783 = 1792
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12.06,17¢92
25.07,17¢

08,12.1788
15,02,1791
13,11,1787
29,01,1783
09.10,1792
14,10,1790
08,11.,1790

28,07,1783
24.11,1783
12,0%.1790
2%4,11.1788
12,09.1791
20,11.1786
12,08,1783
30,12,1784
08,02,1790
05.11,1792
03,10,1785
15,11,1787
15,02,1791
22,11,1785
12.07.1790
15,06,1784
29,01,1788

24,11,1788
05,02,1788
13.,08,1792
31.05.1792
22,07,1788
20,12,1790
27.08.,1790
03.06.1790
13.02,1786

2%.09,1792
2%4,10,1785
20.09.1790
12,11,1788
24,11,1783
24.07,1791
17,04.1792
16.10.1792
28,06.1791
04,11,1788
06,05,1788
23.02.1784
17.09,1787
10.06,1789

08.08,1787

24.,11,1788
23.02,1784
26,08,1783
17,11,1788
21.11,1785
08,.05,1787
09.09,1788
12.07,1785

TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1783-1792 Mariages/3
FELIX Jean Etiemme
- Louis ILaurence
- Maris Catherine
- Marie Denise
- Philippe
FEUILIET Nicolas Thomas
PEUGEZ Edme Francgois
FONTAINE Angélique
- Jean Baptiste

GAGNON Marguerite
GAMBLIN Jewunns
GAMBLIN Jeanne
GARCEHLU Jeun Baptiste
GARNIER Edme Franccols

- Jean Plerre

- Louis Pierre

- Marie Louise

- Pierre Francois

GAUTEIER Joseph Jean Pierre
CAUTIER Marie Therese
GENTY Frargoise
GILLE Louis
GIRARD Francois Etienne

- lMarie Anne Denise
GODEFR(OY Marie Jeanns
GONNARD Genevieve
GORJONNET voir HERBLAND
GCRJCONNET Jacgues Etienne
GOUCINET Philippe
GOUVILIE Jean Baptiste
GRANGE Mar guerite Elisabeth
GRAVGER Marie Francoiss
GRISSON Genevieve Adélzide
GUERIN Joséphine Etiennette Jeanne

- Murie Jeanne Catherine

GUYONNET Louis

HARDON René Francols
HS3ZRT Jean Baptiste
HELOT Joseph
HENRY Etienne

- Jacques
EERBLAND=-GORJCNNET Etienne
HEUZEL Mar guerite
HORDOIS Louis Etiemns
HUDEL Jean Baptiste
HUDRON Jeannc Augistine
HULOT Genevieve
HURET Louis Jacgues
HURON Marie Marcelle Sophie
HYVER Claude

INGRAND Anne Marguerite

JACQUEY Marie

JANONT Genevieve
- Marie Jeanne

JOLY Catherine Elisabeth Francolse
o Jeanne Claudine
- Nicolas Aspals

JOREL Pierrs

JULLET Marpguerite



Mariages /

25.02.1789
02,08,1790
22,07,1792
01.09,1788
Tl 08,1791
30.05.1786
24,11,1785
09.09.1788
06.02,1783
24.10.1785
24.10.1785
22,08,1786
07.02.1792
27.06.1786
18.06,1783
12,08.1783
14,02,1792
23.,04,1787
25.01,1791
15.05.1792
14,10,1790
18.,06.1783
10.10,1788
14,09.1784
07.02.1786
30.05.1786
01.02,1790
07.10,1788
07.10,1788
11,10,1790
30,05.1785
19,09,1786
13,01,1785
20,09,1790
07,01.1788

11,10.1785
19.10.1786
07.09,1792
21,11.1785
23.07,1792
25,07.1791
21.05,1787
07,02,1786
2%.01,1785
25,12,1792
28,06,1791
28.01.1788
11,08,1783
30.10,17922
12.06,1786
12.08.1791
07.08,1792
15.05,1792
15,01.1788
05,06.,1722
13.,02,1788
11,10,1785
21.01.1783
25.07.1785
05.02,1788
06,02,1783
27.02,1786

4 TABIE

LACAVE Francois

TALQUA Marie Jeanne Julie

LAMOTTE Frangoise Adélaide
- Louise Nicole

LANGLOIS Jean Francols

LAPOSTOLET Reine

LARCEER Mathilde

LAURENT Francgoise

LEBEL DE MOR Marie Madeleine

LE BLANC Charlotte Anne

£S

- Marie Claude
LE BLOND Jacques Séhastien
- Jacques Sébastien
LE BRUN Agngs
- Mar cuerite
LE CRESPE Louise Marguerite
- Marie Joseph

LE CLAIRE Nicolas

LE CLERC Marguerite Francoise
LEDQUX Jean Baptiste Frangois
de LA LEGERIE Michel

LEJEUNE Arnoud

LE PESME Marie Loulse
LEPREUE Elisabeth

LE ROY Estienne Louis
- Jean Tobie
- Pierre

LESSUE Jean Bauptiste
LESSUETR Marie Julie
LEVEQUE Jeanns
IEVOL Claude Frangois
ILHERMINIER Louise Madeleine
LOIN Anne Marguerite
LUBIN Madeleine

- Marie Anne

MAIIATTE Laurent Georges
MARL OTTE Louis Augustin
MARTEAU Anne Rosalie
MARTY Jean

MATENET Jeunne Frangoise
MAUGER Pilerre lLeger

MAUGET Marguerite
MeURY Anne
- Amne Victoire
- Antoinette
- Louise
MENY  Jérome Francgeis Robert
MEIRAT lMarguerite

- Marie Louise
MICHAUX Francois Aubin
- Marie Louilse
MIGHOT Frargois Augustin
MILLE 4inne Josephe
MILLCT larie Magdelaine Victolre
MINI Marie Henriette
MINY Charlotte Catherine
- Marie Victoire
MIRBELLE Christine
- Marguerite
- larguerite
MOINERY Antoine
MONLOUP Jacgques

DECENNALE POUR 1783 = 1792




15,11,1787
05.06,1792
2%.12,1791
08,02,17980

07.01,170C
25.02.1783
05.09,1789
03.03,1783
15.02,1791

24,11,17¢1
09.02,1790

02.06,1788
10.08,1785
12,08.1785
13,01,1785
01,10,1787
25,11.1790
05,05,1790
25,02,1783
15,05,1788
25.01,1791
01.02.1790
11,07,1787
30,05,1785
11,10,1785
27.11,1788
24,04,1786
09.06,1784
20,11,1786
18,01,1791
29.01,1788
03.03,1783

23.02,1789
06,06.1785
21.11,17858

12,11.1787
08.11,1784
27.02,.1786
20.07.1790
0?.01.%790
09.06,1784
07.,02.1785
11,07.1787
25.07.1786
19,06,1792
29,01,1788
05,04,1785
26,02,1783
11,10,1790
05.06,1784
31.,05,1787
11.08,1783
13.11,.1787
08,11.1785

TABLE DECENNALE POUR 1783 = 1792

MONTWARTRE Jean Baptiste Edme

- Jean Jacques
MOREAU Marie Josephe Colombe
MULARD Antoinette Madeleine Loulse

NEE Jean Claude

- Marie Jeamms Genevieve
NOBIS Francols Nicolas
NOBLET Julien laurent

- Marie Joseéphe Térése

OFFROY Anne Julie
QUDOT Jacques

PAILLARD Jaccues
PAISSAT Pétronille
PARIS Antoine
- Jacgues
PELLERIN Charles
PELIETIER Francgeis
ERCHERON Joseph
PERISSET Antoine
PETIT Maurice Michelle
- Nicolas
PEULOT Jeanne
PICQUENET Jeanne
PIONIER Marie Murguerite Pierrette
PIONNIE Marie Anne
PIOT Jacques Jean Baptiste
- Pierre Nicolas
PIRQOUX Marie Anne Catherine
POCHET Michelle Charlotte
POUANT Pierre
PRIOSET Antoine Joseph
PUISEAU Anne

QUERNELLE Frangoise Elisabeth
JUETTE Jean Antoine
- Nicolas

RAIGNAUD Frangois
RANCON Pierre
REGNAUID Jeanne Félicité
REGNAULT Philipe Paschal
REGNAUT larie Claude
REMY Antoine

e Marie Madeleine
REUCHE Claude
RINCENT Pierre Antolne
RHQODES Etienmne
ROLOT Jean Nicolas
ROQUAIN Gilbert Julien Gabriel
ROUSSEIET Pierre Nicolas
ROUY Pierre
ROY Louis

- Pic¢rre
ROYE Joseph
ROYER Jeanne

- Louls kichel

liuriages/s




Mariages /6

30.12.1784
30.10,1792
28,.01,1788
23.,04,1787
25,06,1787
09,10,1752
24.11,1789
26,07,17865

14.09,1784
28.10.1790
20,02.1787
07.02,1785
14,10,1788
20.12.1790
22.07,1788

19,33..1787
23,07.1792
11,10,1785
15,05,1788
28,10.1780
10.02.1790

05.02.1788

20,10,1789

TABLE DECENNALE PQUR 1783=1792
SADOUX Claude Henry
- Joseph
SANEGON Marie Anne
SASSOT Catherine
SATGER Marie Catherine
SERE Angélique Charlotte
SQOUEAITE Marie Genevieve
SUINCT Edme

TARTIER Louis André
TAUBIN Pierre Louis
TEYSSIER Jeun

TEUVIN Marin

TOULQUSE Nicolas
TROTTIER Frangois
TUYAUX Louis Frangols

VAIRONT Jean Claude !
VALLET Claude Antoine '
VALLIZ Jean

VANIER Jeanne Frangolss
VERBOIS Jeanne

VIARDQOT Frangoise

WILLMS René

YVON Frangois FLORENT




